Fresno County Workforce Investment Board

2035 Tulare Street, Suite 203 & Fresno, CA 93721 & (559) 266-3742 & Fax (559) 233-9633 & www.jobsfresno.com

Blake Konczal, Chief Executive Officer

LOCAL POLICY BULLETIN

FCWIB Policy Bulletin #	01-03	Date [.]	January 8, 2003
	01-03	Date.	January 0, 2005

TO: All Fresno County Workforce Investment Board (FCWIB) Providers of Services

- FROM: Blake Konczal, Chief Executive Officer
- SUBJECT: Workforce Investment Act (WIA) Eligibility Fresno County Residency Requirement-Adult and Dislocated Workers
- EFFECTIVE January 8, 2003

FCWIB funded WIA *registered services* are available <u>only</u> to those customers who are current residents of Fresno County, or have been displaced/dislocated from employment by an employer whose place of business is within Fresno County.

Non-registered services must be made available to all customers, regardless of current residence or the location of their previous employer.

Providers of services must ensure that any customer being considered for WIA registered services has met this requirement prior to receiving services.